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Preliminary estimates for January 1993 show that egg production 
un Canada at 39,563,000 dozens decreased by 0.9% from January 
11992. The number of layers decreased by 0.3% from 21,142,000 
un 1992 to 21,087,000 In 1993 whIle the rate of lay decreased 
Ifrom 2,266 in January 1992, to 2,251 in January 1993. 

Egg producers received an average of 94.6 cents per dozen In 
January 1993 compared with 89.2 cents In January 1992. All 
levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted 
from these prices. 

Poultry meat In cold storage decreased by 5.8% from March 1, 
1992 to March 1, 1993 whIle frozen eggs decreased from 
1 524 tonnes In March 1992, to 956 tonnes In March 1993. 

IMETHODOLOGY SUMMARY 

Stocks of frozen poultry and eggs statistics are collected by mail 
questionnaires from public and semi—public cold storages, meat 
packers, growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 
warehouses of chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and 
firms are required to report all stocks held In their own establish-
ments or In specially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening 
of the first business day of the month. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the cooperation of Agriculture Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to report Grade A 
poultry separately from other Inventory since January 1, 1976, 
some Grade A may still be reported with other grades. 

PRODUCTION El STOCKS D'OEUFS El DE VOLAILLES 

janvl.r 1993 

FAITS SAILLANTS 

Selon los estimations provisolros, Ia production d'oeufs eta 
Canada eat de 39,563,000 douzalnes, une diminution d. 0.9% 
do janvier 1992 a Janvier 1993. Le nombre do pondeuses a 
diminué do 0.3% do 21,142,000 on 1992 a 21,087,000 on 1993 
tandis que I. taux do ponte a diminuó de 2,266 an 1992 A 
2,251 on janvier 1993. 

Les producteurs ont recu on moyenne 94.6 cents Is douzain* 
d'oeufe on janvler 1993 contre 89.2 cents on janvier 1992. 
toutes los retonues payées aux agences do commercialisatlon ont 
été sousa1tes do ces prlx. 

Los stocks do vlande do volaille on entrep6t frigorifique ont dimlnuA 
do 5.8% du ler mars 1992 au br mars 1993 tandls quo 
los oeufs congelés ont dimlnué do 1 524 tonnes métriques an 
mars 1992 A 956 tonnes mAtriques on mars 1993. 

APERU DE LA METHODOLOGIE 

Lee statistiques do stocks do prodults do volaille at d'oeufs congelés 
sont recuelHis au moyon do questionnaires envoyés aux entrep6ts 
frigorifiques des secteurs publics at semi—publics, aux con-
serveries do viande, aux éleveurs, aux entrep6ts des Aplciers-
grossistes et aux entropôts commune des Apicerles A succursales 
multiples. 

Au cours do relevés effectuée au niveau do Is production at d. I. 
vonte an gros, on a demandA aux entreprisos do declarer tous 
lea stocks quelles détenaient dane leure propros Atablissements 
ou dana lea locaux Iouée epécialement I cetto fin at ce, an date du 
debut do Is premiere journóe ouvrable du mois. Los chiffres our 
lee stocks do volaille ont ete recuoillis par l'entremise d'Agriculture 
Canada. 

Memo silos oxploitants d'ontrepôts ont Ate priAs it partir du br 
janvier 1976, do faire un rapport des lots do volailles do class. 
A, distincte des autree stocks, certains lots do class. A peuvont 
toutefois figurer dane los autres classes. 

Note: 
Quantities In this bulletin are in metric units. 
The conversion factor is 1 kg = 2.2046 lbs. 
To order....................................................................(613) 951-2453 
For information ......................................................... (613) 951-2549 

Nota: 
Lee quantitAs dens ce bulletin sont on unites mAtsiques. 
Le facteur de converon utilisA eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 livres 
Pour commander.....................................................(613) 951-2453 
Pour renseignements..............................................(613) 951-2549 

Can da I +1 Statistics Statistique 
Canada Canada 





Average number of layers - Nornbre moyen de pondeuses ('000) 21142 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre doeufs pour 100 pondeuses 2266 

Egg production ('000 doL) - Production d'oeufs ('000 douz.) 39,921 

Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (cldoz.) - Pnx 89.2 (1) 
a Is ferme des oeufs mis an marché (C/douz.) 

21.087 
	

99.7 

2251 
	

99.3 

39.563 
	

99.1 

94.6(1) 
	

106.1 
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TABLE 1. Summary Table. Production, Stocks and Farm Prices of Eggs. Canada. January 1992 and 1993 

TABLEAU 1. Sommalre, production, stocks (roeufs prtK Is fenne des oeuls, Canada, janvier 1992 at 1993 

.nuB,y 	 1993 as 
a % of 

1992 

1993 en 
1992 1993 

	
%de 
1992 

(1) All levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted from these prices. 
(I) Toutes les retenues payées auxagences tie commercialealioo onl été soustraites tie ces prix 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, by Province, January 1992 and 1993 

TABLEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, pox province, ianviar 1992 at 1993 

Provinces 

Averagenumber 
ofIay(1) 

Nornbre moyen 
do pondeuses(1) 

1993as 
a%ot 

1992 

1993 an 
% tie 
1992 

Eggsper 
lOOlayers 

Nornbre d'oeufs 
pour 100 
pondeuses 

1993as 
a%of 

1992 

1993 en 
% do 
1992 

Eggproduction(Z 

Production 
doeufs(2) 

1993  
a%ol 

1992 

1993 en 

1992 

1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 

'000 NoNo. - nbre doz. - '000 - douz 

Newfoundland - Terie-Neuve 385 347 90.1 2.069 2208 106.7 664 638 96.1 
Prince Ectward Island - 

I ll.-du-Pri,ce-Edouard 122 119 97.5 2.046 2.250 110.0 208 223 107.2 
Nova Scotia - Nouvello Ecosse 888 891 100.3 2.140 2.166 1012 1.650 1,608 97.5 
New Brunswick- Nouveau Brurawick 505 515 102.0 2,225 2265 101.8 936 972 103.8 
Quebec - Québec 3,642 3,585 98.4 2.289 2,352 102.8 6,946 7,027 101.2 
Ontario 7,825 7,879 100.7 2.304 2,303 100.01 15,025 15,120 1006 
Manitoba 2,347 2,305 982 2.328 2,265 97.3 4,554 4,351 955 
Saskatchewan 959 973 101.5 2,133 2,099 98.4 1,705 1,702 99.8 
Alberta 1,862 1,901 102.1 2.117 2,079 982 3,285 3,293 100.2 
British Columbia - 

i Colombie-Britannique 2,607 2.572 98.7 2,278 2,160 94.8 4,948 4.629 93.6 

Lcanath  21,142 	21,087 99.7 1  2,266 2251 99.3 39.921 39,563 99.1 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginring and end of month. 
(1) Moyenne du nombre astimatit do pondeuses au debut eta Ia tin du mois. 
(2) Egg production includes leakers and rejects, as well as eggs sold for consumption, eggs sold for hatch,g 

and eggs used by producers. 
(2) La production d'oeuts comprend lea oeufs fissures at rejetés, lea oeufs vendus pour Ia consomrnation. lea oeufs 

vendus pour incubati3n of los oeufs ulilsés par les producteurs. 





TABLE 3. Egg Disposition, by ProvInce, January 1992 and 1993 

TABLEAU 3. Ecoulement dos oeufs, par province, janvier 1992 011993 

Provinces 

Sold for consumption 

Vendus pour consommatlon Farm price 

Farm price 

Used by producers 

Utllisés par los producteurs 

Leakers and 
rejects 

Oeuts fissures 

- 

Quantity 	 Value Quantity 	 Value 
at rejetés 

Quantlté Valour Prix a Is lerme Quantlté Valour  

1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993: 

'000 of doz. $000 C per dor. '000 of doz. 5000 000 of doz. 

000 do douz. CIa douz. '000 de dOuZ. '000 de douz. 

NfId.-T.-N. 650 626 751 726 115.6 115.9 1 0 1 0 13 12 

P.E.I. - I.-P.-E. 203 216 208 237 102.3 108.8 1 1 1 1 4 4 
N.S. - N.-E. 1.485 1,448 1.495 1.509 100.7 104.2 3 2 3 2 15 9 

NB-N-13. 771 806 781 839 101.3 104.1 3 2 4 2 15 16! 

Due. - Qu6. 5,794 5,977 5.176 5,884 89.3 98.4 22 22 28 30 116 119 

Ont. 13,578 13,685 11,675 12,689 86.0 92.7 61 61 63 67 271 273 

Man. 4261 4,113 3,507 3,568 82.3 85.1 17 17 16 17 85 82: 

Sask. 1.540 1,548 1,347 1.384 87.5 89.4 44 44 46 46 31 32 
Alta -AL. 2,793 2.833 2.549 2,628 91.3 92.8 48 48 49 50 57 57 

B.C. - C.-B. 4295 4.057 4.058 3.950 94.5 97.4 26 26 27 28 86 81 

Canada 35,370 35,311 31.547 33,4141 89.2 94.6 226 223 238 2431 693 685 

TABLE 4. ProductIon and Disposition of Eggs, by Province. January to the end of January 1992 and 1993 

TABLEAU 4. Production 01 écoulemont des oeufs, par province, janvier I Is fin do janvler 1992 at 1993 

Provinces roductlon(1) 

1993 as 
a % of 

1992 

1993 an 
% do 
1992 

Sold for 
consumption(2) 

Vendus pour 
consommation(2) 

1993 as 
a % of 

1992 

1993 en 
% de 
1992 

Used by 
producers 

t.itilisés par 
les producteurs 

1993 as 
a % 01 

1992 

1993 en 
% do 
1992 

Leakers and 
Rejects 

Oeufs fissures 
et rejetes 

1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 1992 1993 

'000 of doz. '000 of doz. '00001 doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 do clouz. '000 do douz. '000 do douz. '000 do douz. 

Nfid. - T.-N. 664 638 96.1 650 626 96.3 1 0 0.0 13 12 

P.E.I. - l.-P.-E. 208 223 1072 203 218 107.4 1 1 100.01 4 4 

N.S. - N.-E. 1.650 1,608 97.5 1.485 1,448 97.5 3 2 66.7 15 9 

N.8.-N.-B. 936 972 103.8 771 806 104.5 3 2 66.71 15 16 
Quo. - Qu6. 6.946 7,027 1012 5.794 5,977 103.2 22 22 100.01 116 119 
Ont. 15.025 15,120 100.6 13.578 13,685 100.8 61 61 1 00.01 271 273 
M 4,554 4,351 95.5 4,261 4,113 96.5 17 17 100.0 85 82 
Sask. 1.705 1,702 99.8 1.540 1,548 100.51 44 44 100.01 31 32 
Alta -AIb. 3.285 3,293 100.2 2.793 2,833 101.4 48 48 100.01 57 57 

B.C. - C-B. 4,948 4,629 93.6 4295 4,057 94.5 26 26 100.0 86 81 

Canada  39.921 39,563 99.11 35.370 35,311 99.8 226 223 98.7 693 685 

(1) Includes hatching eggs. 
(1) Comprend lea oeuls d'lncLatiOfl. 
(2) Halching eggs not Included. 
(2) No comprend pas los oeufs d'lncubation. 
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TABLE 5. Placements, Laying Chicks by Province or Region Four-Week Period, ending January 30. 1992 and 1993 

TABLEAU 5.Piacemonta do poussins temeiles du type de ponte, par province et region, periode do quatre semaines tinissant 
Is 30 janvior 1992 ell 1993 

Four-week period ending 	 January Ito January 30 
January 30 

Periode do quatre semaines 	 Du 1 or janvier au 30 janvier 
so terrnlnant Ia 30 lanvser  

	

1993as 	 1993as 

	

a%oI 	 a'oI 

	

1992 	 1992 

ProvInces 	 1992 	 1993 	 1992 	1993 

	

1993 an 	 1993 en 
%de 

	

1992 	 1992 

164 223 1360 
223 341 1529 
671 675 1006 
181 167 92.3 
28 36 1286 

128 116 936 
141 136 96.5 

Atlantic provinces - Provincesde l'Atiantlque 164 223 136.0 

Quebec - Québec 223 341 152.9 

OntarIo 671 675 100.6 

ManItoba 181 167 92.3 

Saskatchewan 28 36 128.6 

AJ).rla 128 116 90.6 
British Columbia - Colomble-Brttannlque 141 136 96.5 

Canada 	 -  1.536 1.694 110.3 

Source: Agriculture Canada 

TABLE 6. Report Of Processed Egg Production. Canada. Four-week Period ending January 30, 1993 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport sur ia production d'oeufs transformés, Canada. pour lee quatre semalnes tinissant to 30 )anvler 1993 

Whole egg Yolk Total period 
Albumen 

Oeuts entlers Jaunes Total. période 

kg kg 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total dos 
oeuts cassés (liqulda) 1.694,246 807.986 1.369.984 3.872.216 

Frozen egg production - Production 
doeuts congelés 508,1 236.713 112.559 857.893 

Uquld egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquldes 666,196 151.182 62.371 879.749 

Dried egg production - Production do 
poudre d'oeuls 	 1 124,563 194.064 157.420 476.067 

Source: Poultry Mailet Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché do volallies. rapport d'Agrlculture Canada 

A ce Jour 

kg 

4216011 

1.083 694 

1.035 308 

503,075 
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TABLE 7. Egg-feed Ratio, by Month. Canada, 1988 - 1993 (1) 

TABLEAU 7. Rapports des oeufa aux ailments, par mols, Canada. 1988 - 1993 (1) 

Month-Mols 
	 1988 	 1989 	 1990 	 1991 	 1992 	 1993 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

January - Janvler 4.12 3.76 3.80 423 4.18 	 426 
February - Février 4.18 3.78 3.80 4.16 4.11 

March - Mars 4.02 3.91 4.02 4.36 4.06 

April - Avrll 4.18 3.83 3.95 4.01 4.03 

May - Mal 4.16 3.88 3.79 4.07 4.07 
June - Juin 4.02 3.97 3.75 420 4.06 
July - Juillat 	 . 3.64 3.96 3.86 4.33 4.18 
August - AoQt 3.77 3.94 3.99 4.24 4.33 

September - Septembre 3.75 3.96 4.05 4.32 4.33 

October - Octobra 3.80 4.05 4.09 4.37 4.24 
November - Novembre 3.80 422 4.25 451 4.30 

December - Dêcembre 3.81 428 4.36 4.57 4.33 

Averaoe - Movenne 3.94 3.96 3.98 428 4.19 

Note: The egg-Teed ratio Is the number of kilograms of 17%-20% laying feed that are equal in value to the farm price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers In each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for at grades of marlet eggs. Beginning In 1986. all levies paid to marketmg boards by 
producers have been subtracted from these prices. 

Nota: Le rapport des oeufs aux alirnents eat Ia nombre do kilogrammes do moulée do ponte a teneur do 17%-20% dont Ia valeur 
óqulvaut au prix d'une douzaine d'oeufs i Ia terme. Le prix des ailments est pondéré suivant Ia nombre do pondeuses 
dons cinq regions do Canada. Le prix dos oeufs est fondé sur les recettos des agriculteurs pour toutes les categories 
doeuts vendos. A partir do 1986. toutes las retenues payees aux agencas do commerclallsation ont etC soustraites do 
ces prix. 

TABLE 8. Average Prices of Eggs Sold for Consumption In Canada. by Month, 1988 - 1993 (1) 

TABLEAU 8. PrIx moyens des ooufs vendus pour consommatlon su Canada, par mole, 1988 - 1993 (1) 

Month-Mols 1988 1989 1990 1991 1992 	 1993 

dollars per dozen - dollars Ia douzaine 

January - Janvier 0.857 0.971 0.870 0.905 0.892 	 0.946 
February - FCvtler 	 I 0.867 0.975 0.867 0.883 0.878 
March - Mars 0.859 0.986 0.896 0.933 0.881 
April - Avrlt 0.854 0.984 0.886 0.878 0.887 

May - Mal 0.858 0.981 0.856 0.875 0.887 
June - Juin 0.868 0.991 0.865 0.893 0.890 
July - Juillet 	 I 0.896 0.992 0.894 0.912 0.919 
August - A0C,t 0.942 0.981 0.923 0.883 0.937 

September - Septembre 0.951 0.980 0.924 0.900 0.932 
October - Octobre 0.984 0.986 0.917 0.913 0.928 
November - Novembre 0.982 0.986 0.926 0.929 0.927 
December - Décembre 0.984 0.987 0.927 0.940 0.943 

(1) Beginning In 1986, all levies paid to marketing boards by producers have been subtracted from these prices. 
(1) A partir do 1986. toutes las retenues payEes aux agences do commerciallsation ont Cté soustraltes do Ce prix 





TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

Chickens under 2 kg ChIckens 2 kg and over 
Chicken Processed 

Poulets de moms do 2 kg Poulets do 2 kg Ot plus 	 cuts chicken 

Reported Other Reported Other Morceaux Poulets 
Grade A Grade A do poulet apprétés 

Total Total 	do poulet apprétés 
Rapporté 

 Classe A 
Autres Rapporte Autres 

 Classe A  No 

metric - tonnes - métrigues 

Atlantic provloces(3) 

361 1 March 1,1993p 30 	 13 43 17 19 198 137 
2 Februai'y1,1993r 38 	 21 59 7 10 171 215 100 
3 March 1,1992 58 	 53 111 12 16 28 374 75 

Ouebec 

4 March 1,1993p 183 	122 305 191 92 283 1,738 456 
5 February 1,1993r 216 	167 383 131 40 171 1,596 445 
6 March 1,1992 384 	235 619 213 166 379 1,577 715 

Ontario 

7 March 1,1993p 781 	 6 84 107 569 676 1.605 2,855 
8 February 1,1993r 45 	 4 49 133 469 602 1,639 2,769 
9 March 1,1992 110 	164 274 55 90 145 1,541 1,917 

Manitoba 

10 March 1.1993p 43 	 17 60 38 49 87 277 123 
11 February 1,1993r 54 	 17 71 14 21 35 322 158 
12 March 1,1992 1021 	105 207 41 73 114 464 

Saskatchewan I 

13 March 1.1993p 971 	76 173 10 16 26 178 88 
14 February 1,1993r 38 1 	54 92 5 6 11 152 611 
15 March 1,1992 102 	 66 168 11 5 16 252 149' 

A*erta 

16 March 1.1993p 96 1 	109 205 32 52 84 620 218 
17 February 1,1993r 661 	124 190 47 57 104 605 212 
18 March 1,1992 4451 	479 924 95 61 156 523 157 

British Columbia 

19 March 1.1993p 48 	 6 54 12 16 28 233 131 
20 February 1,1993r 58 	 8 66 13 9 22 220 185 
21 March 1,1992 14 	 10 24 8 15 23 209 164 

Canada 

22 March 1,1993p 575 	349 924 407 813 1220 4.849 4,008 
23 February 1,1993 5151 	395 910 350i 612 962 4.749 3.930 
24 March 1,1992 1,215 	1.112 2,327 435 426 861 4.940 32521 

See lootnote(s) at end of table. 





TABLEAU 9. Stocks do viande do volaille congeiée. par province(1) 

Chickens Fowls Turkeys 5 kg and under 

Potilets Poules 

Other 

Dindons do 5 kg St moms 

Repoi'ted Reported 	Other 
Grade A Grade A 

TotaJ Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapportó 	Autres 

  Nc  ClasseA  Ciasse A 

metric - tonnes - mé(riques 

Prov. de I'Atlantique(3) 

414 27 4 31 141 68 	209 lermars 	1993p 1 
391 0 13 13 285 47 	332 lerfévrier 	1993t 2 
586 3 37 40 160 107 	267 lermars 	1992 3 

2,782 46 9 55 551 554 	1,105 let mars 	1993P 4 
2.595 27 6 33 360 304 	664 let iOvrter 	1993r 5 
3.290 114 823 937 1275 450 	1.725 lermars 	1992 6 

Ontario 

5220 219 352 571 2296 408 	2,704 let mars 	1993p 7 
5.059 118 370 488 1.942 275 	2217 leclévTler 	1993r 8 
3,877 35 238 273 1.647 530 	2,177 termars 	1992 9 

Manitoba 

547 1 24 25 161 291 	190 let mars 	199, 10 
586 4 9 13 149 43 	192 lortévrler 	1993r 11 
860 20 6 26 155 83 	238 lermars 	1992 12 

Saskatchewan 

465 1 1 2 62 241 	86 let mars 	1993p 13 
316 2 2 4 27 20 	 47 let lévrler 	1993r 14 
585 5 6 11 18 13 	 31 letmars 	1992 15 

Aterta 

1,127 10 31 41 156 68 	224 lermars 	1993p 16 
1,111 9 26 35 196 124 	320 lertévrler 	1993r 17 
1.760 6 42 48 287 77 	364 let mars 	1992 18 

Colombie— Britannique 

446 18 11 29 174 36 1 	210 lermars 	1993p 19 
493 141 17 31 114 42i 	156 lerfévrier 	1993r 20 
420 4 i 	 11 15 192 38; 	230 lermais 	1992 21 

Canada 

11.001 3221 432 i 	754 3.541 1,187' 	4,728 lermars 	1993p 22 
10.551 174 443 617 3.073 855' 	3.928 lertévrler 	1993r 23 
11.3801 187 1.163 1.3501 3.7341 1,298! 	5,032 lermars 	1992 1 24 

Volt note(s) a latin du tableau. 





TABLE 9. S*ocks of Frozen Poultry, by Province(1) 

iuriceysover 0 Kg ana unoero K9 	 IurKeys8Kganov' 
Turkeys over 5 kg and under 8 kg 	 Turkeys B kg and over  

ndonsdepIusde5kg 	 Oindor5de8kg.tplua 
et de moins de 8 kg 	 Oindonsde8kgetplua 

Reported 
GradeA 

Rappoité 
ClasseA 

Other 

Total 
Autrea 

Reported 
GradeA 

RappO4t6 
 ClasseA 

f 	Other 

Ailres 
Total 

metric - tonnes - metric - tonnes - métnques 

tantic provinces(3) 

1 March1.1993p 	 82 99 181 34 65 99 
2 February 1.1993r 	 102 56 158 25 25 50 
3 March 1, 1992 	 77 49 126 113 34 147 

luebec 

4 March1,1993p 	 1075 963 2,038 1,032 1.619 2,651 
5 Februaty1,19931 	 841 927 1,75& 942 1,599 2,541 
6 March 1,1992 	 1,217 423 1.640 791 1.049 1.840 

Ontario 

7 March 1, 19939 	 1,660 797 2.4571 263 1,296 1.559 
8 February 1, 19931 	 1,592 756 2,348 499 1,554 2,053 
9 March 1,1992 	 1,578 1.401 2.979 471 2.402 2,873 

Aanitoba 

10 March 1, 1993p 	 790 103 893 270 41 311 
11 February 1, 1993r 	 793 274 1,067 259 77 336 
12 March1,1992 	 497 172 669 320 177 497 

askatcheiean 

13 M,arch1.1993p 	 88 36 124 78 122 200 
14 Febrtary 1, 1993r 	 106 35 141 87 130 217 
15 March 1, 1992 	 73 6 79 20 28 48 

ALerts 

16 March1.1993p 	 245 192 437 281 232 513 
17 February 1, 19931 	 176 448 624 261 343 604 
18 March1,1992 	I 	356 159 515 278 187 465 

British Columb 

19 March 1, 19939 	 348 122 470 348 374 722 
20 February 1, 1993r 	 292 97 389 291 382 673 
21 March 1, 1992 	 336 58 394 515 481 996 

nadis 

March 1.19939 	 4,288 2,312 6,600 2,306 3,749 6,055 1 22 
23 Febneey 1.19931 	 3,902 2.593 6.495 2.364 4,110 6.474 

March 1,1992 	 4,134 2,268 6,402 2.506 4,358 6,866 

(1) Totals include dressed and evecerated weigtts. 
(2) Include the lolbwing: chicken tat, necks, backs. glblets (hearts, livers, gzards), cooked and uncooked diced chicken 

meat except for whole fo, all other edble parts 01 fow' Unclassified includes turkey necks, backs, gblets and 
cooked and uncooked diced turkey meat. but does not include chicken feet, pheasants. quails or rabhila. 

(3) See Table 10 for total stocks of frozen chicken and turkey meat by province. 
Note: 1kg = 2.2046 lb. 





TAI3LE AU 9. Stocks de viande de volatile congelée, par xovince(1) 

Turkey cuts 
and further 
processed 

Morceaux de 
dindoos at 
apprétés 

Turkey, 
total 

Dindons 
total 

Ducks 

Canards 

Geese 

Oes 

Uncles- - 

sified(2) 
turkey 

Dundon 
Non 

class6(2) 

Grand 
total 
all 

poultry 
meat 

Total 
général, 

vianda do  
volaille 	 No 

metric - tonneS - métciques 

I 	 Prov. do i'Attanbque(3) 

92 581 7 1 188 i.m 	 let mars 	 1993p 

136 676 9 I 215 1,305 	 let févnet 	 1993r 2 

114 654 10 9 233 1.534 : 	 lermars 	 1992 3 

Québec 

978 6,772 48 2 1,322 10.961 	 let mars 	 1993p 4 

916 5,889 57 6 1.410 9,990 	 let févriec 	 1993r 5 

511 5.716 131 12 1.448 11,534 	 let mars 	 1992 6 

Dnta,io 

2,066 8.788 118 6 1,526 16229 	 let mars 	 1993p 7 

2,158 8.776 150 7 1,503 15.983 	 let févner 	 1993r 8 

2,041 10,070 247 22 1,542 16.031 	 let marS 	 1992 9 

I 	Manitoba 

295 1,689 3 12 192 2,488' 	 let mars 	 1993p 10 

358 1,953 7 8 189 2,756, 	 let lévnet 	 1993r 11 

581 1,985 35 139 289 3,3341 	 1 erma,s 	 1992 12 

Saskatchewan 

55 465 7 1 32 972 1 	 let mars 	 1993p 13 

63 468 4 0 34 846 	 let février 	 1993r 14 
75 233 11 1 38 879 	 let mars 	 1992 15 

Alberta 

207 1,381 53 2 228 2,832 	 let marl 	 1993p 16 

248 1,796 25 3 257 3,227 	 let février 	 1993r 17 

106 1,452 ltg 9 101 3,489 	 let mars 	 1999 18 

Colombia- Brttannique 

462 1,884 25 2 235 2,01 	 let mars 	 1993p 19 

5401 1,758 7 5 271 2,565 	 let févnet 	 1993r 20 

592 2,212 22 11 119 2,7991 	 let mats 	 1992 21 

Canada 

4,155 21,538 261 28 3,725 37.305 	 let mars 	 1993p 22 
4,439 21,336 259 30 3,879 36,672 	 let tévnet 	 1993r 23 
4,022 1 	 22,322 575, 203 3,770 39.6W I 	let marl 	 1992 24 

(1) Poids de Ia volallie habiflée at éviscérée 
(2) Incluent Is gras de poutet, lee cous, lee dos, lee abatis (coeurs, foes, gésiers). Is viande de poulet curte ou non 

cuile coupée an cubes, saul las poules entières, at toules lea arjlres parties comestjbles de Is poule. incluent aussi 
lea cous, las dos. les abatis (cOeurs. foies, gésrers) du drndon. Is viande do dindon curIe at non culte coupée an 
cubes, mars n'incluent pas lea panes de poulet. lea faisarrs. lea calles ou tea laprns. 

(3) Vort tableau 10 pour Ia total de stocks do viande de poulets at do dindons congelés. 

Nota; 1kg 	2.2046 liv. 
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Table 10. Stocks of Frozen Chicken and Turkey Meat, Atlantic Provinces 

Tableau 10. Stocks do viande de poulets of dlndons congeiés, provinces de l'Atlantlque 

Total 	 Total 

Chickens Turkeys 
Poulets Dindons 

metric - tonnes - métrlgues 

Newtounand - Terre—Neuve: 

March 1.1993p 	- ler mars 	1993p 196 120 
February 1,1993 	- 	 lerfévrier 	1993r 165 118 

March 1.1992 	- br mars 	1992 328 219 

Prince Edward Island - lle—du—Pnnco—Edouard: 

March 1.1993p 	- let mars 	1993p 0 0 
February 1.1993r 	- 	 let Iévrler 	1993r 0 0 

March 1.1992 	- ler mars 	1992 0 0 

Nova Scotia - Nouvelle—Ecosse: 

March 1.1993p 	- for mars 	1993p 167 381 
February 1,1993r 	- 	 ler février 	1993r 199 479 

March 1.1 992 	- let mars 	1992 142 299 

New Bwnswk - Nouveau—Brunswick: 

March 1.1993p 	- 	br mars 	1993p 51 80 
February 1.1993r 	- 	 ler février 	1993r 27 79 

March 1.1992 	- let mars 	1992 116 136 

Table 11. Stocks of Frozen Eggs In Cold Storage, by Region 

Tableau 11. Stocks doeufs congelés dana los entrepOts frlgorlllques par regions 

March 1.1993p 
otal 

ler mars 	1993p 

Whole 	 Yolk Whites !ebruary 1 March 1, 
1993t 1992 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune Blanc Iler lévrier let mars 

J1993r 1992 

metric - tonnes - métriques 

Canada 641 	 212 103 956 1,053 1.524 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces do lAtlantique 1 	 0 0 1 2 1 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 292 	 31 31 354 520 761 

(Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouesl 348 	181 721 6011 531 762 
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Table 12. Stocks of Edible Dried Egg Products in Storage In Canada(1) 

Table 12. Stocks de produa d'oeofa comestles séchés dons lea entrepôta au Canath(1) 

March I, 	 Febt*ry 1, 	 March 1 • 
1993p 	 1993t 	 1992 

lermars 	 lerfévrie 	 lermars 
1993p 	 1993r 	 1992 

metric - tonnes - métriqtrnetric - tonnes - métriquea  

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudro doeufs 
antlers et mélanges 	 219 	 205 	 170 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre do jaunes 
d'oeufs at mélanges 	 263 	 171 	 150 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc (foeufs) 	 257 	 216 	 348 

Total 	 739 	 592 	 668 

(1) Includes impoted product, product held for analysis. product held in bond and stocks on gouverranent account 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé. produit detenu pour analyse. produit consigné et lea stocks détenus pour Ia compte 

du gouveriement. 
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